Features
Pneumatic Power Cylinders
www.destaco.com CLAMPING TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
14.1
Round  design: Type K and WK
• Piston rod with male thread (Type K)
or ISO fit (Type WK)
Your requirements

K400-15-6-1
0,68
[153]
15 [0.59]
4
[900lbf]
6
[0.24]
40
[1.75]
0,71 [0.025]
5 to 30
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
1,20 [2.6]
K400-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 0,89 [0.031] 1,25 [2.8]
K400-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 1,14 [0.040] 1,30 [2.9]
K400-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 1,38 [0.049] 1,35 [3.0]
K400-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 1,98 [0.070] 1,50 [3.3]
K400-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 2,94 [0.104] 1,70 [3.7]
K600-15-6-1
1,06
[238]
15 [0.59]
6
[1350lbf]
6
[0.24]
50
[1.97]
1,34 [0.047]
5 to 30
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
2,05 [4.5]
K600-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 1,65 [0.058] 2,15 [4.7]
K600-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 2,06 [0.073] 2,30 [5.1]
K600-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 2,47 [0.087] 2,40 [5.3]
K600-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 3,50 [0.124] 2,70 [6.0]
K600-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 5,15 [0.182] 3,20 [7.1]
K1000-15-7-1
1,75
[393]
15 [0.59]
10
[2250lbf]
7*
[0.27]
63
[2.48]
2,20 [0.078]
5 to 30
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
3,60 [7.9]
K1000-30-7-1 30 [1.18] 2,66 [0.094] 3,80 [8.4]
K1000-50-7-1 50 [1.97] 3,26 [0.115] 4,10 [9.0]
K1000-70-7-1 70 [2.76] 3,85 [0.136] 4,40 [9.7]
K1000-120-7-1 120 [4.72] 5,35 [0.189] 5,20 [11.5]
K1000-200-7-1 200 [7.87] 7,74 [0.273] 6,40 [14.1]
K3000-15-6-1
3
[674]
15 [0.59]
30
[4500lbf]
6*
[0.24]
85
[3.35]
4,48 [0.158]
5 to 25
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
11,80 [26.0   ]
K3000-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 5,20 [0.184] 12,50 [27.6]
K3000-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 6,17 [0.218] 13,40 [29.5]
K3000-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 7,13 [0.252] 14,30 [31.5]
K3000-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 9,54 [0.337] 16,60 [36.6]
K3000-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 13,40 [0.473] 20,20 [44.5]
K4500-15-6-1
4,2
[944]
15 [0.59]
45
[10120lbf]
6*
[0.24]
100
[3.94]
6,18 [0.218]
5 to 25
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
13,30 [29.3]
K4500-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 7,17 [0.253] 14,00 [30.9]
K4500-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 8,50 [0.300] 15,00 [33.1]
K4500-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 9,83 [0.347] 15,80 [34.8]
K4500-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 13,20 [0.466] 18,10 [39.9]
K4500-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 18,50 [0.653] 21,70 [47.8]
* Power strokes up to 12 mm and other forward strokes upon request
Pneumatic Power Cylinders
Type K Technical Information
www.destaco.comCLAMPING TECHNOLOGY Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

WK400-15-6-1
0,68
[153]
15 [0.59]
4
[900lbf]
6
[0.24]
40
[1.75]
0,71 [0.025]
5 to 30
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
1,20 [2.6]
WK400-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 0,89 [0.031] 1,25 [2.8]
WK400-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 1,14 [0.040] 1,30 [2.9]
WK400-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 1,38 [0.049] 1,35 [3.0]
WK400-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 1,98 [0.070] 1,50 [3.3]
WK400-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 2,94 [0.104] 1,70 [3.7]
WK600-15-6-1
1,06
[238]
15 [0.59]
6
[1350lbf]
6
[0.24]
50
[1.97]
1,34 [0.047]
5 to 30
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
2,05 [4.5]
WK600-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 1,65 [0.058] 2,15 [4.7]
WK600-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 2,06 [0.073] 2,30 [5.1]
WK600-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 2,47 [0.087] 2,40 [5.3]
WK600-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 3,50 [0.124] 2,70 [6.0]
WK600-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 5,15 [0.182] 3,20 [7.1]
WK1000-15-7-1
1,75
[393]
15 [0.59]
10
[2250lbf]
7*
[0.27]
63
[2.48]
2,20 [0.078]
5 to 30
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
3,60 [7.9]
WK1000-30-7-1 30 [1.18] 2,66 [0.094] 3,80 [8.4]
WK1000-50-7-1 50 [1.97] 3,26 [0.115] 4,10 [9.0]
WK1000-70-7-1 70 [2.76] 3,85 [0.136] 4,40 [9.7]
WK1000-120-7-1 120 [4.72] 5,35 [0.189] 5,20 [11.5]
WK1000-200-7-1 200 [7.87] 7,74 [0.273] 6,40 [14.1]
WK3000-15-6-1
3
[674]
15 [0.59]
30
[4500lbf]
6*
[0.24]
85
[3.35]
4,48 [0.158]
5 to 25
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
11,80 [26.0   ]
WK3000-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 5,20 [0.184] 12,50 [27.6]
WK3000-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 6,17 [0.218] 13,40 [29.5]
WK3000-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 7,13 [0.252] 14,30 [31.5]
WK3000-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 9,54 [0.337] 16,60 [36.6]
WK3000-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 13,40 [0.473] 20,20 [44.5]
WK4500-15-6-1
4,2
[944]
15 [0.59]
45
[10120lbf]
6*
[0.24]
100
[3.94]
6,18 [0.218]
5 to 25
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
13,30 [29.3]
WK4500-30-6-1 30 [1.18] 7,17 [0.253] 14,00 [30.9]
WK4500-50-6-1 50 [1.97] 8,50 [0.300] 15,00 [33.1]
WK4500-70-6-1 70 [2.76] 9,83 [0.347] 15,80 [34.8]
WK4500-120-6-1 120 [4.72] 13,20 [0.466] 18,10 [39.9]
WK4500-200-6-1 200 [7.87] 18,50 [0.653] 21,70 [47.8]
WK6000-30-6
6,0
[1350]
[1.18] 30
60,0
[13490lbf]
6*
[0.24]
125,0
[4.92]
[0.367] 10,40
5 to 25
- 5 to +75
[23 to 167]
24,00 [52.9]
WK6000-50-6 [1.97] 50 [0.454] 12,85 24,50 [54.0]
WK6000-70-6 [2.76] 70 [0.536] 15,17 25,00 [55.1]
WK6000-120-6 [4.72] 120 [0.747] 21,15 26,50 [58.4]
* Power strokes up to 12 mm and other forward strokes upon request
Type WK Technical Information
Pneumatic Power Cylinders
www.destaco.com CLAMPING TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice